Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

ТО:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Repair Of E-One Fire Truck
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve payment to FireLine, Inc., (Winder, GA), in the amount of \$34,371.50, for the repair of a 2016 E-One Fire Truck, Vehicle #3622.

The Fire Truck, with 21,138 miles, was involved in an accident with a privately owned vehicle. The accident was not the fault of the City and it caused extensive damage to the vehicle. The truck was sent to Fireline for repairs and has been repaired. The total costs for these repairs were \$34,371.50. State Farm was the insurance company for the privately owned vehicle and they have paid the City for these repairs.

Payment will be offset from insurance proceeds.

A RESOLUTION

NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT TO FIRELINE, INC., (WINDER, GA), IN THE AMOUNT OF \$34,371.50, FOR THE REPAIR OF A 2016 E-ONE FIRE TRUCK, VEHICLE #3622.

WHEREAS, the Fire Truck, with 21,138 miles, was involved in an accident with a privately owned vehicle. The accident was not the fault of the City and it caused extensive damage to the vehicle; and,

WHEREAS, the truck was sent to Fireline for repairs and has been repaired. The total costs for these repairs were \$34,371.50. State Farm was the insurance company for the privately owned vehicle and they have paid the City for these repairs.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS **FOLLOWS:**

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to render payment to FireLine, Inc., (Winder, GA), in the amount of \$34,371.50, for the repair of a 2016 E-One Fire Truck, Vehicle #3622. Payment will be offset from insurance proceeds.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the _____ day of _____, 2020 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _____ members of said Council.

Councilor Allen voting	•
Councilor Barnes voting	·
Councilor Crabb voting	·
Councilor Davis voting	·
Councilor Garrett voting	·
Councilor House voting	·
Councilor Huff voting	·
Councilor Thomas voting	·
Councilor Thompson voting	·
Councilor Woodson voting	·

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council

B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor